## 502351432 05/17/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jang Soon KIM	05/02/2013
James JUNG	05/02/2013
Sang Hun CHOI	05/02/2013
Young Myung GEE	05/02/2013
Hyung Min CHA	05/02/2013
No Woong PARK	05/02/2013
Se Hee PARK	05/02/2013
Hyun Ju CHO	05/02/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG Hausys, Ltd.
Street Address:	ONE IFC BUILDING, 10 GUKJEGEUNMYUNG-RO
Internal Address:	YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13988126

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: YSHGROUP@IPFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0699

F \$40.00 1398812

502351432

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5230-0128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoon S. HAM
Signature:	/Yoon S. HAM/
Date:	05/17/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASS#page1.tif source=ASS#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0700

Client Ref. No.: LHP100202US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	KIM, Jang-Soon	2)	JUNG, James
3)	CHOI, Sang-Hun	4)	GEE, Young-Myung
5)	CHA, Hyung-Min	6)	PARK, No-Woong
7)	PARK, Se-Hee	8)	CHO, Hyun-Ju
9)		Ø	x box if continued on page 2

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LG HAUSYS, LTD. having a place of business at One IFC Building, 10 Gukjegeumyung-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-876, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

# DOUBLE-SIDED ADHESIVE SHEET AND DISPLAY DEVICE FOR TOUCH PANEL INCLUDING SAME

		CACABACABATA CA PARATARA	
(a)	for which an application for United States Letter	s Patent was filed on	and identified by
	United States Patent Application No.	; or	
(b)	for which an application for United States Letter	s Patent was executed on	<del>-</del>
all Uni continu Propert	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Used States Letters Patent which may be granted the ations-in-part thereof, and the right to all beneftly to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE that the attorneys of record in said application shall	erefore and any and all extensions, of its under the International Conventi GNEE, its successors, assigns and lep	livisions, reissues, continuations, or on for the Protection of Industrial gal representatives; the undersigned
ASSIG applica ASSIG	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to trans- tion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representati- tions for patent based thereon, growing out of o NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representati- ention hereby transferred.	for extended Letters Patent of the Unives, and without further remuneration related to the said invention; and	ited States, upon request of the said n, in and to any improvements, and to execute any papers by the said
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1)	Kin Jang Soon	May 2, 2013	
Name	e: KIM, Jang-Soon	Date	
2)	e: JUNG, James	May 2, 2013 Date	
3)	31/12	May 2, 2013	
Name	e: CHOI, Sang-Hun	Date	
4)	Gee	May 2, 2013	
Nam	e; GEE, Young-Myung	Date	
5)	Cha Hywsmm	May 2, 2013	

Date

Name: CHA, Hyung-Min

**PATENT** REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0701

. 18	Client Ref. No.: _LHP100202US
6) <u></u>	May 2, 2013
7) Park Se Hee Name: PARK, Se-Hee	Date May 2, 2013
8) Name: <b>CHO, Hyun-Ju</b>	Date  May 2, 2013  Date

PATENT REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 05/17/2013**